
Year 

2022-23 
2021-22 
2020-21 

This is to certify that the Expenditure incurred maintains of Physical 
facilities excluding salary during the last five years (INR in Lakhs) for 
A.S.S.P.Mandal's Maharaj J.P.Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri.V.K.Kulkarni 
Science College, Dhadgaon. Tal- Akrani, Dist.- Nandurbar is as follows. 

2019-20 

2018-19 

Total 

Expenditure incurred maintains of 
Physical facilities excluding salary 
during the last five years (INR in 
Lakhs) 

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN 

Date: 17/10/2023 

Principal 
A.S.S.PMandal's 

24070.00 
41700.00 

Maharaj J.PValvi Arts,Commerce & 
Shri.V.K.Kulkarni Science College 

Dhad"a0n. Ta! Akri, Dist.Nandurbar 

10960.00 
7350.00 
7500.00 

91580.00 
Average 2.56% 

B.L.PATIL & Co. (C.A.) 

PATIL 

Mobile No.. 9869508853 
102, Sadhana Samadhan Society, 

Subhash Road, Opp.Maruti Mandir, 
Dombiwali (W) 

Dist.- Thane 

artere 

M.No. 036497 
FRN. 126485 W 

Total expenses Excluding 
Salary (INR in Lakhs) 

Oombivi 

The above expenditure is related to Expenditure incurred maintains of Physical 
facilities excluding salary for Financial Year 2018-2019 to 2022-2023. The 
relevant figure mentioned in the above statement can be verified with the 
respective Audit Statement. 

Ac 

1099185.40 
458736.02 

429368.30 
704954.82 
879201.15 

3571445.69 

B.L.PATIL & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

(B.L.Patil MNo.036497) 
FRN. 126485 W 
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