## B.L.PATIL & Co. (C.A.)

M.No. 036497 FRN. 126485 W

Mobile No.: 9869508853

102, Sadhana Samadhan Society, Subhash Road, Opp.Maruti Mandir, Dombiwali (W) Dist.- Thane

## TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Expenditure incurred maintains of Physical facilities excluding salary during the last five years (INR in Lakhs) for A.S.S.P.Mandal's Maharaj J.P.Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri.V.K.Kulkarni Science College, Dhadgaon. Tal- Akrani, Dist.- Nandurbar is as follows.

Year	Expenditure incurred maintains of Physical facilities excluding salary during the last five years (INR in Lakhs)	Total expenses Excluding Salary (INR in Lakhs)
2022-23	24070.00	1099185.40
2021-22	41700.00	458736.02
2020-21	10960.00	429368.30
2019-20	7350.00	704954.82
2018-19	7500.00	879201.15
Total	91580.00	3571445.69
	Average 2.56%	•

The above expenditure is related to Expenditure incurred maintains of Physical facilities excluding salary for Financial Year 2018-2019 to 2022-2023. The relevant figure mentioned in the above statement can be verified with the respective Audit Statement.

Date: 17/10/2023

Principal A.S.S.P.Mandal's

Maharaj J.P.Valvi Arts, Commerce & Shri.V.K.Kulkarni Science College Dhadgaon. Tal Akrani, Dist.Nandurbar

B.L.PATIL & CO. Chartered Accountant

(B.L.Patil M.No.036497) FRN. 126485 W